PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

THE CITY OF CHRISMAN MET FOR A REGULAR MEETING, NOVEMBER 21th, 2022 AT 7:00 P.M. WITH THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS PRESENT:

ROLL CALL: COMMISSIONER CORY CHANEY, COMMISSIONER THAD CRISPIN, COMMISSIONER BRYAN
HADDIX. ALSO, PRESENT WAS CITY TREASURER KAYLEN HOSKINS, AND CITY CLERK LELA RAMEY.

MINUTES:

COMMISSIONER HADDIX MOVED AND COMMISSIONER CHANEY SECONDED THAT COUNCIL APPROVES
MINUTES FROM NOVEMBER TH 7TH, 2022. VOTING AYE ON THE MATTER WERE ALL MEMBERS
PRESENT. VOTING NAY NONE. MOTION CARRIED

CLAIMS:

COMMISSIONER CRISPIN MOVED AND COMMISSIONER CHANEY SECONDED THAT THE COUNCIL
APPROVES THE CLAIMS IN THE AMOUNT OF $39,305.94 VOTING AYE ON THE MATTER WERE ALL
MEMBERS PRESENT. VOTING NAY NONE. MOTION CARRIED.

LELA RAMEY
KAYLEN HOSKINS
CODY LEWIS
MATT SHELATO
ANTHONY WILSON
JAMES TODD

TOM DOLAN

ERIC MCCAIN
TROY EADS
STEPHEN HALL
RAY RAGLE

RAY SOLLARS
MICHAEL BURGESS
PAULA BETH DAIL
CHERYL OATES

CITY OF PARIS

TECH. MNGMT REV FND

DTl OFFICE SOLUTIONS
FRONTIER

GULLIFORD SEPTIC & SEWER
AMEREN

PAYROLL ADMIN
PAYROLL ADMIN
PAYROLL STREET
PAYROLL WATER
PAYROLL STREET
PAYROLL POLICE
PAYROLL POLICE
PAYROLL POLICE
PAYROLL POLICE
PAYROLL POLICE
PAYROLL POLICE
PAYROLL POLICE
PAYROLL SEWER/WATER
PAYROLL LIBRARY
PAYROLL LIBRARY
WATER BILL

DISPATCHING

COPIER CONTRACT
EMAIL SERVICE
SLUDGE REMOVAL
GAS/ELECTRIC

WATER
POLICE
ADMIN
ADMIN
SEWER
ALL

975.72-22723
1022.63-22724
1126.72-22725

550.29-22726
305.14-22727
1321.78-22728
329.56-22729

401.09-22730
1332.59-22731
394.63-22732
293.13-22733

11096.01-22734
44.29-22735
58.48-22736
37.40-22737

635.00-22738
1558.25-22739



IPRF

INGRUM WASTER

LEAF

CHRISMAN NAPA

NEAL TIRE

PACE

PROGRESSIVE CHEM&LIGHT
WATER SOLUTIONS ULTD

ADVANCED DIGITAL
CITY OF CHRISMAN
LANKSTER & GORE

IRS
IDOR

BUILDING PERMIT:
DEMO PERMIT:
DISSCUSSION:

INSURANCE
DUMPSTERS
KYOCERA CONTRACT
OP SUPP/VEH MAINT
VEHICLE MAINT
CHEMICALS
CHRISTMAS DECO
CHEMICALS/DELIVERY

COPIER CONTRACT
PAYROLL REIMB 10/21&11/7
SEWER LINE

FEDERAL TAXES
STATE TAXES

REPORTS FROM COMMISIONERS:

REPORTS FROM MAYOR:
ADJOURNMENT:

ALL 3675.00-22740
ALL 1010.00-22741
ADMIN 99.29-22742
ST/SW/WTR/PO 509.89-22743
POLICE 27.65-22744
WATER 290.45-22745
ADMIN 84.91-22746
WATER 1177.09-22747
LIBRARY 55.66-1694
LIBRARY 1681.06-1695

LIBRARY 1125.00-1696

ALL 2414.88-90001038/40
ALL 481.94-90001039/41

COMMISSIONER HADDIX MOVED AND COMMISSIONER CHANEY SECONDED FOR ADJOURNMENT AT

7:34PM. VOTING AYE ON THE MATTER WERE ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. VOTING NAY NONE. MOTION

CARRIED.
LELA RAMEY, CITY CLERK



