PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

THE CITY OF CHRISMAN MET FOR A REGULAR MEETING, NOVEMBER 21th, 2022 AT 7:00 P.M. WITH THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS PRESENT:

ROLL CALL: COMMISSIONER CORY CHANEY, COMMISSIONER THAD CRISPIN, COMMISSIONER BRYAN HADDIX. ALSO, PRESENT WAS CITY TREASURER KAYLEN HOSKINS, AND CITY CLERK LELA RAMEY.

MINUTES:

COMMISSIONER HADDIX MOVED AND COMMISSIONER CHANEY SECONDED THAT COUNCIL APPROVES MINUTES FROM NOVEMBER TH 7TH, 2022. VOTING AYE ON THE MATTER WERE ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. VOTING NAY NONE. MOTION CARRIED

CLAIMS:

COMMISSIONER CRISPIN MOVED AND COMMISSIONER CHANEY SECONDED THAT THE COUNCIL APPROVES THE CLAIMS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$39,305.94 VOTING AYE ON THE MATTER WERE ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. VOTING NAY NONE. MOTION CARRIED.

LELA RAMEY	PAYROLL	ADMIN		975.72-22723
KAYLEN HOSKINS	PAYROLL	ADMIN		1022.63-22724
CODY LEWIS	PAYROLL	STREET		1126.72-22725
MATT SHELATO	PAYROLL	WATER		
ANTHONY WILSON	PAYROLL	STREET		550.29-22726
JAMES TODD	PAYROLL	POLICE		305.14-22727
TOM DOLAN	PAYROLL	POLICE		1321.78-22728
ERIC MCCAIN	PAYROLL	POLICE		329.56-22729
TROY EADS	PAYROLL	POLICE		
STEPHEN HALL	PAYROLL	POLICE		
RAY RAGLE	PAYROLL	POLICE		
RAY SOLLARS	PAYROLL	POLICE		401.09-22730
MICHAEL BURGESS	PAYROLL	SEWER/WATER		1332.59-22731
PAULA BETH DAIL	PAYROLL	LIBRARY		394.63-22732
CHERYL OATES	PAYROLL	LIBRARY		293.13-22733
CITY OF PARIS	WATER BILL		WATER	11096.01-22734
TECH. MNGMT REV FND	DISPATCHING		POLICE	44.29-22735
DTI OFFICE SOLUTIONS	COPIER CONTRACT		ADMIN	58.48-22736
FRONTIER	EMAIL SERVICE		ADMIN	37.40-22737
GULLIFORD SEPTIC & SEWER	SLUDGE REMOVAL		SEWER	635.00-22738
AMEREN	GAS/ELECTRIC		ALL	1558.25-22739

IPRF	INSURANCE	ALL	3675.00-22740
INGRUM WASTER	DUMPSTERS	ALL	1010.00-22741
LEAF	KYOCERA CONTRACT	ADMIN	99.29-22742
CHRISMAN NAPA	OP SUPP/VEH MAINT	ST/SW/WTR/PO	509.89-22743
NEAL TIRE	VEHICLE MAINT	POLICE	27.65-22744
PACE	CHEMICALS	WATER	290.45-22745
PROGRESSIVE CHEM&LIGHT	CHRISTMAS DECO	ADMIN	84.91-22746
WATER SOLUTIONS ULTD	CHEMICALS/DELIVERY	WATER	1177.09-22747
ADVANCED DIGITAL	COPIER CONTRACT	LIBRARY	55.66-1694
CITY OF CHRISMAN	PAYROLL REIMB 10/21&11/7	LIBRARY	1681.06-1695
LANKSTER & GORE	SEWER LINE	LIBRARY	1125.00-1696
IRS	FEDERAL TAXES	ALL 2414.8	8-90001038/40
IDOR	STATE TAXES	ALL 481.9	94-90001039/41

BUILDING PERMIT:

DEMO PERMIT:

DISSCUSSION:

REPORTS FROM COMMISIONERS:

REPORTS FROM MAYOR:

ADJOURNMENT:

COMMISSIONER HADDIX MOVED AND COMMISSIONER CHANEY SECONDED FOR ADJOURNMENT AT 7:34PM. VOTING AYE ON THE MATTER WERE ALL MEMBERS PRESENT. VOTING NAY NONE. MOTION CARRIED.

LELA RAMEY, CITY CLERK